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2020 PIAA District 3 Boys AAA Championships - 2/28/2020 to 2/29/2020

Champion automatically qualifies for PIAA Championships

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

District: 1:31.50 2011% Hershey

D Nolan, M Veith, P Mancuso, J Young

  Team Relay Finals Time

CMBV1 1:34.88

Kyle Farrow 12 Trevor Arms 11

Logan Skiles 12 Tyler Distenfeld 11

25.23 26.61 21.3121.73

WIL2 1:35.83

Chadd Corson 10 Spencer Weigand 12

Joshua Cunningham 11 David Meinhold 11

24.79 26.67 20.8023.57

CHAM3 1:36.06

CJ Pong 12 Michael Johnson 12

Robert Pong 9 Aidan McMillen 11

23.30 27.09 21.7423.93

PAL4 1:37.22

Andrew Mintonye 12 Connor Durand 10

Dan Leach 12 Stephen Lyons 12

25.27 26.76 20.8424.35

PM5 1:37.51

Pan Kunyu 11 Sam Lutter 12

Wes Kendig 11 Andrew Pursel 12

25.95 26.90 21.2923.37

MT6 1:37.75

Elijah Gocotano 12 Luka Brandsema 11

Henry Gingrich 10 Connor Paladino 11

25.01 27.65 21.1423.95

DAL7 1:39.18

Quinn Granholm 11 Adam Golden 12

Joel Dunnigan 12 Thomas Smolinski 10

26.17 28.46 21.6422.91

CD8 1:39.94

Jack Dowling 11 John Axtman 12

Alex Waxmonsky 11 Josh Schmidt 11

25.18 26.87 22.8725.02

GM9 1:40.96

Aiden McCurley 12 Matt Novotny 9

Colby Orndorf 9 Ben Gerhard 10

25.15 28.78 21.8325.20

LD10 1:41.32

Vincent Licata 11 Mason Dillon 11

Elijah Durantine 12 Adam Dotts 10

26.21 28.49 23.2423.38

EXE11 1:42.06

Anderson Chemey 11 Jared Weyandt 12

James Creamer 10 Jack Sahaida 9

25.83 27.52 23.2325.48

SG12 1:42.31

Cam Toth 9 Daniel Gordon 10

Spencer Toth 11 Trey Smith 10

26.05 26.76 23.1326.37

MUHL13 1:43.54

Julian Sharp 11 Beau Stricker 10

Dylan Yellets 10 Owen Roth 10

27.26 28.01 23.6224.65

CY--- DQ

Brent Forry 12 Lucas Tate 12

Cameron Speed 12 Ben Hagan 11

SW--- DQ

Jeremy Hargis 12 Mike Shoul 12

Derek Cracium 11 Bryan Collins 10

27.46 27.29 22.1725.68

HER--- DQ

Anthony Tumino 10 Colin Clough 10

Shane Brace 10 Bryce Mills 10

25.86 27.53 22.1524.88

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

District: 1:39.06 2019% Roanoke Shirk

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DB 11Chris Guiliano1 1:38.80%

22.64 25.27 25.4925.40

MUHL 12Roanoke Shirk2 1:39.69

22.62 25.04 26.3425.69

GM 10Ben Gerhard3 1:40.11

23.44 25.16 25.5625.95

WIL 12Brody Heckman4 1:42.19

23.31 25.98 26.4526.45

HER 10Ben Musante5 1:42.24

23.57 25.76 26.2826.63

CMBV 11Tyler Distenfeld6 1:42.69

24.10 25.85 26.1526.59

CY 12Cameron Speed7 1:43.17

24.04 25.54 27.0026.59

MT 12Jackson Prevost8 1:43.31

24.17 25.75 26.8826.51

WIL 12Gabe Cobaugh9 1:44.74

23.59 26.03 27.7927.33

CMBV 12Naeem Sbaiti10 1:45.81

24.27 26.36 27.8827.30

WAR 10Theo Lance11 1:45.84

23.90 26.95 27.3427.65

CHAM 11Aidan McMillen12 1:46.20

24.26 26.64 27.8127.49

DOV 11Tanner Glatfelter13 1:47.34

24.61 27.41 27.5027.82

READ 11Michael Kerchner14 1:47.89

23.90 26.65 29.2728.07

DAL 11Quinn Granholm15 1:48.89

24.76 27.19 28.4828.46

WIL  9Josh Woessner16 1:49.18

24.05 26.99 29.5628.58

PAL 11Jake Klucinec17 1:49.44

25.17 27.47 27.9828.82

HER  9Jason Weller18 1:49.72

24.81 27.42 28.5328.96

WIL 11Samuel Strieb19 1:49.76

24.67 27.59 28.4929.01

CHAM 11Colby Estep20 1:50.76

25.61 28.02 28.5728.56

CMBV 12Andrew Way21 1:50.96

25.12 28.05 28.7529.04

MUHL 11Randy Espinal22 1:51.00

25.66 28.21 28.0529.08

EPH 10Colby Simes23 1:51.33

25.15 28.66 28.3629.16

HER 12Ian Mills24 1:51.79

25.25 28.12 28.8929.53

MT 11Sean Cliff25 1:51.91

25.22 28.30 29.1629.23

RLIONJasen Bingaman26 1:52.37

24.92 27.08 30.8329.54

CY 12Cody Beck27 1:52.80

25.30 28.26 29.3629.88

CY 12Clayton Brosend28 1:52.82

24.75 28.85 29.5029.72

CAR 12Casey Padgett29 1:53.35

GM  9William Troy30 1:53.42

25.59 28.27 29.8729.69

CD 12Drew Reeser31 1:54.03

25.39 28.86 29.7730.01

DOV 12Silas Barnes32 1:54.82

25.72 28.35 30.9629.79

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

District: 1:47.18 2011% David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

WIL 11Cameron Reeder1 1:53.96

24.53 28.78 27.4633.19

HER 10Alex Blacker2 1:54.22

24.25 28.24 28.2833.45

CY 12Lucas Tate3 1:58.04

24.85 28.68 29.7434.77

CMBV 12Kyle Farrow4 1:58.20

25.79 29.62 28.2534.54

PAL 10Connor Durand5 1:58.36

25.69 30.42 29.2033.05

HER 10Noah Drexler6 1:58.70

25.20 30.44 28.8334.23

CCR 10Logan Smith7 1:58.83

25.57 30.94 29.6732.65

LD 11Mason Dillon8 1:59.12

25.74 30.68 28.1034.60

MT 12Tyler Besnoff9 1:59.43

25.95 30.63 28.1634.69

MT 10Graham Calhoun10 1:59.50

25.75 29.57 28.0636.12

PM 12Sam Lutter11 2:00.60

25.40 31.74 29.2834.18

WAR 10James Moll12 2:00.82

25.63 29.42 28.9436.83

WIL  9Takoda Heckman13 2:01.50

24.99 31.04 28.7136.76

CMBV 11Ian So14 2:02.56

26.28 31.90 29.5334.85

EPH  9Chad Jones15 2:03.07

26.86 30.88 29.2936.04

CONV 11Micah Leaman16 2:04.09

26.18 31.54 29.8936.48
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Results
(#3  Boys 200 Yard IM)

GM  9Matt Novotny17 2:04.25

26.92 31.00 30.2736.06

MT 11Alex Salembier18 2:04.65

26.61 30.48 28.1239.44

DB 10Jesse Wounderly19 2:04.68

25.82 30.08 29.4039.38

DAL 12Justin Smick20 2:04.86

26.95 31.59 30.4835.84

CHAM 11Gavin Vink21 2:06.21

26.56 30.76 31.3037.59

CHAM  9Robert Pong22 2:06.30

25.32 31.89 30.3538.74

MUHL 11Julian Sharp23 2:06.40

26.45 30.86 30.4638.63

GM  9Colby Orndorf24 2:06.56

26.79 32.21 29.3938.17

PM 11Everett Barry25 2:06.69

27.41 32.83 30.8435.61

WIL  9Brady Wolf26 2:07.54

27.45 33.77 30.6835.64

DAL 12Adam Golden*27 2:09.17

27.06 33.55 31.0837.48

CY 11Nathan Dundas*27 2:09.17

27.79 33.24 31.4236.72

MT 10Connor Sempsey29 2:09.29

27.12 32.59 30.6838.90

CD  9Jake Keyes30 2:09.34

28.00 31.25 30.8639.23

JPM 10Drew Keener31 2:09.66

27.42 33.25 29.5839.41

WAR 10Ethan Hershey32 2:10.47

28.41 34.35 30.2137.50

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

District: 20.19 2013% Vinny Tafuto

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SG 10Daniel Gordon1 20.74

CMBV 12Logan Skiles2 20.83

NE 12Hunter Bachman3 20.99

GM 12Aiden McCurley4 21.06

NE 11Levi Morgan5 21.25

PAL 12Stephen Lyons6 21.49

WIL 11David Meinhold7 21.56

EPH 11Thomas McGillan8 21.65

PM 12Andrew Pursel9 21.80

MT 11Connor Paladino10 21.82

ET 11Ben Azzalina11 22.07

WIL 11Joshua Cunningham*12 22.08

READ 12Daniel Lantz*12 22.08

DAL 10Thomas Smolinski14 22.23

CD 11Jack Dowling15 22.24

LEB 9Carlos Hidalgo16 22.26

JPM 12Christian Fulton*17 22.28

RLAND  9Gregg Wenhold*17 22.28

MECH 10Andrew Wetherhold19 22.52

CAR 11Nolan Chenot20 22.57

RLAND 11Zach Peiffer21 22.58

DB 11Justin Eves22 22.65

HER 10Colin Clough23 22.75

DAL 12Jaden Rivera*24 22.88

WAR  9Brenden Stuhltrager*24 22.88

MT 11Alonso Borrero26 22.89

CD 12John Axtman27 22.95

RLAND 12Ajay Horton28 22.99

HER 10Bryce Mills29 23.02

CD 11Josh Schmidt30 23.16

HER 10Anthony Tumino31 23.20

CAR 12Layton Shank32 23.32

 
#5  Boys 100 Yard Fly

District: 48.79 2019% Charlie Gingrich

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHAM 12CJ Pong1 50.44

23.23 27.21

DAL 12Joel Dunnigan2 50.58

23.73 26.85

WIL 12Malachi Eberly3 51.20

23.52 27.68

LD 12Elijah Durantine4 51.76

23.97 27.79

PM 11Wes Kendig5 52.32

24.22 28.10

WIL 10Chadd Corson6 52.38

24.57 27.81

MUHL  9RJ Schaffer7 53.20

24.46 28.74

DOV 10Austin Smith8 53.31

24.37 28.94

WIL  9Takoda Heckman9 53.33

25.01 28.32

PAL 12Dan Leach10 53.77

25.21 28.56

PAL 11Jake Klucinec11 53.90

25.32 28.58

MT 10Henry Gingrich12 54.00

24.94 29.06

MUHL 10Dylan Yellets13 54.21

25.63 28.58

CHAM  9Robert Pong14 54.51

25.86 28.65

WAR  9Brenden Stuhltrager15 54.66

26.09 28.57

CMBV 11Trevor Arms16 54.75

25.43 29.32

READ 10Joseph Corella17 55.04

25.22 29.82

MT 12Elijah Gocotano18 55.07

25.76 29.31

RLION 11Andrew Rexroth19 55.12

25.61 29.51

CHAM 12Michael Johnson20 55.35

25.43 29.92

JPM 12Owen Woodard21 55.39

25.64 29.75

HER 10Shane Brace22 55.50

26.80 28.70

CY 12Cody Beck23 55.71

25.99 29.72

MT 10Connor Sempsey24 57.03

26.98 30.05

JPM 10Drew Keener25 57.09

27.22 29.87

CY 12Brent Forry26 57.17

26.27 30.90

GS 11Eric Becker27 57.50

26.64 30.86

DAL 11Justin Kopp28 57.82

27.17 30.65

READ 11Thomas Deren29 57.86

26.73 31.13

WIL 10Alex Heckman30 57.88

27.13 30.75

LD 11Vincent Licata31 58.01

26.55 31.46

EXE 10James Creamer32 58.42

26.42 32.00

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

District: 1:24.07 2019% Wilson

M Eberly, D Meinhold, B Heckman, C Eberly

  Team Relay Finals Time

WIL1 1:25.51

David Meinhold 11 Malachi Eberly 12

Joshua Cunningham 11 Brody Heckman 12

21.45 21.27 20.9521.84

PAL2 1:27.62

Stephen Lyons 12 Connor Durand 10

Nick Ferrick 12 Andrew Mintonye 12

21.88 22.04 21.4622.24

PM3 1:27.83

Pan Kunyu 11 Wes Kendig 11

Sam Lutter 12 Andrew Pursel 12

22.53 22.08 21.4721.75

HER4 1:27.88

Ben Musante 10 Colin Clough 10

Noah Drexler 10 Alex Blacker 10

22.21 22.38 21.4121.88

DAL5 1:28.06

Thomas Smolinski 10 Justin Smick 12

Jaden Rivera 12 Joel Dunnigan 12

22.05 22.36 20.9422.71

MUHL*6 1:28.62

Roanoke Shirk 12 RJ Schaffer 9

Beau Stricker 10 Julian Sharp 11

21.39 22.61 22.5922.03

DB*6 1:28.62

Jacob Santos 12 Jesse Wounderly 10

Justin Eves 11 Chris Guiliano 11

23.16 22.68 20.4622.32
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(#6  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay)

RLAND8 1:29.76

Gregg Wenhold 9 Ajay Horton 12

Zach Peiffer 11 CJ Stout 11

22.71 22.51 22.1822.36

READ9 1:29.91

Brycen Eisenbrown 10 Joseph Corella 10

Michael Kerchner 11 Daniel Lantz 12

23.62 22.52 21.4422.33

CD10 1:30.04

Jack Dowling 11 Josh Schmidt 11

Jake Keyes 9 John Axtman 12

22.16 22.89 21.9423.05

MT11 1:30.13

Jackson Prevost 12 Alonso Borrero 11

Elijah Gocotano 12 Tyler Besnoff 12

21.67 22.56 22.7623.14

NE12 1:30.48

Hunter Bachman 12 Adrian Castano 9

Ben Clifton 11 Levi Morgan 11

21.21 24.30 21.2423.73

CMBV13 1:30.64

Trevor Arms 11 Andrew Way 12

Ian So 11 Naeem Sbaiti 12

23.15 22.39 22.3822.72

EPH14 1:30.93

Thomas McGillan 11 Colby Simes 10

Coy Schwanger 9 Payton Miller 12

21.70 22.61 23.7222.90

RLION15 1:32.50

Shane McDanel 12 Andrew Rexroth 11

Tanner Rager 11 Jasen Bingaman

23.36 22.87 22.8523.42

CAR16 1:33.62

Layton Shank 12 Casey Padgett 12

Eli Plant 12 Nolan Chenot 11

23.12 23.69 22.1224.69

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

District: 45.55 2013% Vinny Tafuto

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DB 11Chris Guiliano1 44.83%

21.13 23.70

SG 10Daniel Gordon2 46.00

22.08 23.92

CMBV 12Logan Skiles3 46.33

21.98 24.35

NE 12Hunter Bachman4 46.41

22.22 24.19

GM 12Aiden McCurley5 46.49

22.21 24.28

WIL 12Brody Heckman6 46.68

22.62 24.06

PAL 12Stephen Lyons7 47.56

22.60 24.96

EPH 11Thomas McGillan8 47.76

22.66 25.10

MT 12Jackson Prevost9 47.88

22.87 25.01

LEB 9Carlos Hidalgo10 47.93

23.12 24.81

MT 11Connor Paladino11 48.11

23.07 25.04

NE 11Levi Morgan12 48.17

22.94 25.23

READ 12Daniel Lantz13 48.31

23.06 25.25

WIL 11Joshua Cunningham*14 48.53

23.03 25.50

PAL 12Andrew Mintonye*14 48.53

23.26 25.27

PM 12Andrew Pursel16 48.86

23.79 25.07

ET 11Ben Azzalina17 49.06

23.42 25.64

PM 11Wes Kendig18 49.14

23.79 25.35

PM 11Pan Kunyu19 49.34

23.45 25.89

READ 11Michael Kerchner20 49.55

23.92 25.63

JPM 12Christian Fulton21 49.64

23.46 26.18

MT 10Henry Gingrich22 49.74

24.12 25.62

CAR 11Nolan Chenot23 49.76

23.69 26.07

READ 10Joseph Corella24 49.79

23.98 25.81

DB 11Justin Eves25 49.81

23.59 26.22

RLAND  9Gregg Wenhold26 49.89

24.28 25.61

EXE 12Jared Weyandt27 49.98

23.71 26.27

WIL  9Josh Woessner28 50.37

23.84 26.53

HER 10Bryce Mills29 50.54

23.68 26.86

RLION 12Shane McDanel30 50.56

23.89 26.67

DAL 12Jaden Rivera31 50.61

24.24 26.37

RLAND 11CJ Stout32 50.72

24.46 26.26

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

District: 4:31.56 2019% Jacob Greenwood

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

GM 10Ben Gerhard1 4:30.25%

24.39 26.57 27.5227.28

27.78 28.11 27.85 27.53

26.79 26.43

MUHL 12Roanoke Shirk2 4:34.12

23.77 26.11 27.6827.69

27.65 28.46 28.18 27.68

27.64 29.26

HER 10Ben Musante3 4:37.13

24.45 27.04 28.0127.59

28.20 28.46 28.43 28.69

28.51 27.75

CY 12Cameron Speed4 4:37.33

24.48 26.68 28.2327.45

28.52 28.64 28.77 28.79

28.62 27.15

CMBV 11Tyler Distenfeld5 4:39.23

24.13 26.38 28.2727.53

28.44 28.81 29.12 29.24

29.07 28.24

WIL 12Gabe Cobaugh6 4:45.88

25.13 27.85 29.0428.51

28.70 29.07 29.88 29.83

29.40 28.47

WAR 10Theo Lance7 4:47.60

25.14 28.36 28.5529.14

28.86 29.55 29.80 29.56

29.88 28.76

HER 10Noah Drexler8 4:48.83

25.66 28.20 29.1229.01

29.88 30.03 29.45 29.82

29.68 27.98

CHAM 11Colby Estep9 4:52.93

25.75 28.29 29.8029.32

29.53 30.13 29.80 29.98

30.37 29.96

WIL  9Ian Metzgar10 4:54.71

26.16 28.57 30.3229.80

29.97 30.00 30.42 30.06

30.29 29.12

MT 12Tyler Besnoff11 4:54.80

26.30 29.50 30.3829.87

30.11 30.22 30.08 30.19

29.66 28.49

MUHL 11Randy Espinal12 4:54.89

26.65 29.39 30.0029.87

30.06 30.23 30.54 30.27

29.83 28.05

CMBV 12Naeem Sbaiti13 4:55.71

26.00 28.69 30.3829.89

30.70 30.92 30.84 30.76

28.88 28.65

DOV 11Tanner Glatfelter14 4:56.31

25.59 29.26 30.0429.92

30.20 30.21 30.72 30.82

30.32 29.23

GM  9Matt Novotny15 4:56.36

25.58 27.55 29.4528.55

30.05 30.77 30.92 31.25

31.53 30.71
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(#8  Boys 500 Yard Free)

GM  9Colby Orndorf16 5:00.18

25.62 28.30 30.0729.48

30.57 31.03 31.10 31.57

31.93 30.51

CMBV 11Ian So17 5:00.24

26.77 29.50 30.8630.32

30.36 30.19 30.26 30.47

30.75 30.76

WIL 11Samuel Strieb18 5:00.33

25.13 28.36 30.4429.67

31.39 31.06 31.10 31.41

31.51 30.26

CONV 11Micah Leaman19 5:02.45

25.68 28.81 29.9029.30

30.78 30.81 31.61 32.16

32.39 31.01

HER 10Shane Brace20 5:02.69

27.21 30.26 30.4331.09

30.68 30.90 31.18 30.42

30.99 29.53

CCR 11Nathan Kline21 5:03.04

26.70 29.29 30.4229.86

31.14 31.40 31.82 31.85

30.98 29.58

DAL  9Cooper Stiles22 5:04.07

26.37 29.20 30.7030.31

30.96 31.31 32.00 31.42

31.85 29.95

CAR 12Casey Padgett23 5:06.69

27.67 30.34 32.1631.71

32.06 31.90 31.11 30.98

30.29 28.47

MT  9Ryan Maietta24 5:06.91

27.23 29.67 31.1330.59

31.22 31.74 31.47 31.94

31.81 30.11

GM  9William Troy25 5:08.22

26.53 29.45 30.6530.64

30.94 31.42 31.99 32.48

32.54 31.58

CY 12Clayton Brosend26 5:09.62

26.73 29.93 31.5930.93

31.33 31.59 31.61 31.91

32.30 31.70

HER 12Ian Mills27 5:09.94

26.11 29.36 31.7830.91

31.96 32.12 32.77 32.45

32.69 29.79

CHAM 10Jacob Shifler28 5:12.58

26.88 29.49 31.2730.73

31.63 31.86 32.64 32.82

32.95 32.31

RLION 11Tanner Rager29 5:13.97

27.49 30.99 32.0732.18

32.68 32.53 32.95 32.04

31.28 29.76

RLIONJasen Bingaman30 5:15.53

28.06 30.06 30.7330.87

30.94 32.30 33.04 33.38

34.03 32.12

DAL 11Justin Kopp31 5:19.03

27.66 31.58 32.9832.45

32.46 32.94 32.76 32.33

32.87 31.00

MECH 12Johann Riebe32 5:21.12

27.41 29.59 31.9231.11

32.63 32.53 33.59 34.02

34.49 33.83

 
#9  Boys 100 Yard Back

District: 48.40 2011% David Nolan

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CHAM 12CJ Pong1 50.51

24.28 26.23

CMBV 12Kyle Farrow2 53.38

25.97 27.41

MT 11Alex Salembier3 54.00

26.36 27.64

WIL 12Malachi Eberly4 54.10

25.75 28.35

WIL 10Chadd Corson5 54.11

25.84 28.27

WAR 10James Moll6 54.20

26.06 28.14

CHAM 11Aidan McMillen7 54.43

26.19 28.24

MT 10Graham Calhoun8 54.55

26.27 28.28

EXE 11Anderson Chemey9 54.67

26.16 28.51

HER  9Jason Weller10 54.69

26.29 28.40

DB 10Jesse Wounderly11 55.03

26.32 28.71

PAL 12Andrew Mintonye12 55.15

26.72 28.43

LD 12Elijah Durantine13 55.21

26.47 28.74

READ 10Brycen Eisenbrown14 55.37

26.34 29.03

MT 12Elijah Gocotano15 55.58

26.30 29.28

SG  9Cam Toth16 55.59

26.88 28.71

HER 12Brendan O'Connell17 55.79

26.45 29.34

DB 12Jacob Santos18 55.88

26.64 29.24

MUHL  9RJ Schaffer19 56.04

26.30 29.74

HER 10Anthony Tumino20 56.33

27.01 29.32

DAL 11Quinn Granholm21 56.59

27.55 29.04

RLION 11Andrew Rexroth22 56.67

27.04 29.63

PAL 12Dan Leach23 56.73

27.11 29.62

LD 11Vincent Licata24 56.80

27.16 29.64

PM 11Pan Kunyu25 56.84

27.48 29.36

PM  9Brayden Clow26 57.06

27.43 29.63

MUHL 10Dylan Yellets27 57.38

27.93 29.45

PAL 11David Palmer28 57.52

27.79 29.73

JPM 12Owen Woodard29 57.53

27.62 29.91

HER 10Tommy Paul30 57.67

27.86 29.81

CHAM 11Gavin Vink31 58.32

27.75 30.57

RLAND 11CJ Stout32 58.66

28.33 30.33

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Breast

District: 56.14 1994% Jeremy Linn

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CCR 10Logan Smith1 56.42

26.59 29.83

PAL 10Connor Durand2 58.74

27.12 31.62

WIL 11Cameron Reeder3 59.22

27.72 31.50

HER 10Alex Blacker4 59.32

27.32 32.00

CMBV 11Trevor Arms5 59.40

27.33 32.07

PM 12Sam Lutter6 59.67

28.08 31.59

WIL 12Spencer Weigand7 1:00.15

27.44 32.71

DAL 12Justin Smick8 1:00.26

28.15 32.11

CY 12Lucas Tate9 1:00.47

28.09 32.38

CHAM 12Michael Johnson10 1:00.57

28.16 32.41

MECH 10Andrew Wetherhold11 1:01.30

28.74 32.56

HER 10Colin Clough12 1:01.66

28.72 32.94
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(#10  Boys 100 Yard Breast)

SW 12Mike Shoul13 1:02.26

28.60 33.66

EPH  9Chad Jones14 1:02.44

29.37 33.07

LD 11Mason Dillon15 1:02.47

29.67 32.80

MUHL 10Beau Stricker16 1:02.80

29.12 33.68

MT 11Luka Brandsema17 1:03.06

29.12 33.94

PM 11Everett Barry18 1:03.50

30.13 33.37

CD 11Jason Chatell19 1:03.81

29.29 34.52

WAR 10Ethan Hershey20 1:03.82

30.11 33.71

EXE 12Jared Weyandt21 1:03.89

29.38 34.51

MT 10Brian Nguyen22 1:03.90

30.13 33.77

WIL  9Brady Wolf23 1:04.01

30.31 33.70

WIL 10Alex Heckman24 1:04.12

29.52 34.60

MT 10Brady Schwartz25 1:04.29

30.05 34.24

CD  9Jake Keyes26 1:04.62

30.65 33.97

PAL 11Steven Klinefelter27 1:04.75

30.26 34.49

READ 11Thomas Deren28 1:05.65

30.50 35.15

LD 10Adam Dotts*29 1:06.04

30.50 35.54

CY 11Nathan Dundas*29 1:06.04

30.58 35.46

NOX 12James Hayward31 1:06.35

31.26 35.09

ET 11Sam Azzalina32 1:06.68

30.89 35.79

 
#11  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

District: 3:06.43 2019% Wilson

C Eberly, B Heckman, M Eberly, D Curran

  Team Relay Finals Time

WIL1 3:08.66

Malachi Eberly 12 David Meinhold 11

Gabe Cobaugh 12 Brody Heckman 12

22.86 48.14 46.6222.19

22.34 47.74 21.78 46.16

CMBV2 3:10.80

Tyler Distenfeld 11 Kyle Farrow 12

Naeem Sbaiti 12 Logan Skiles 12

23.19 47.76 49.1623.15

22.61 47.88 21.39 46.00

MUHL3 3:12.66

Roanoke Shirk 12 Beau Stricker 10

RJ Schaffer 9 Julian Sharp 11

21.88 45.49 49.1023.12

22.95 48.69 23.26 49.38

MT4 3:12.90

Jackson Prevost 12 Connor Paladino 11

Henry Gingrich 10 Graham Calhoun 10

22.95 47.76 47.8122.13

22.64 48.13 23.43 49.20

HER5 3:14.31

Ben Musante 10 Noah Drexler 10

Alex Blacker 10 Bryce Mills 10

23.15 48.20 48.0622.56

22.99 48.84 22.63 49.21

DAL6 3:15.64

Thomas Smolinski 10 Quinn Granholm 11

Jaden Rivera 12 Joel Dunnigan 12

23.13 49.26 49.7923.77

23.96 50.12 21.91 46.47

GM7 3:15.71

Aiden McCurley 12 Matt Novotny 9

Colby Orndorf 9 Ben Gerhard 10

22.09 46.30 50.3323.90

24.50 51.46 22.80 47.62

DB8 3:16.44

Justin Eves 11 Jackson Peterson 11

Jacob Santos 12 Chris Guiliano 11

23.47 50.06 50.9423.54

23.81 50.56 21.06 44.88

CY9 3:17.56

Lucas Tate 12 Clayton Brosend 12

Cody Beck 12 Cameron Speed 12

23.63 49.77 50.2423.72

23.98 50.24 22.60 47.31

READ10 3:18.07

Brycen Eisenbrown 10 Joseph Corella 10

Michael Kerchner 11 Daniel Lantz 12

24.42 51.03 50.2723.52

23.23 49.22 22.27 47.55

RLAND11 3:19.58

Gregg Wenhold 9 Ajay Horton 12

Zach Peiffer 11 CJ Stout 11

24.32 50.54 50.3123.78

23.05 49.03 23.37 49.70

CHAM12 3:20.18

CJ Pong 12 Robert Pong 9

Gavin Vink 11 Aidan McMillen 11

23.14 48.26 50.8223.85

24.33 52.03 23.16 49.07

WAR13 3:20.19

Theo Lance 10 James Moll 10

Ethan Hershey 10 Brenden Stuhltrager 9

23.22 48.32 49.9424.05

25.15 52.56 23.23 49.37

EPH14 3:22.25

Thomas McGillan 11 Colby Simes 10

Coy Schwanger 9 Chad Jones 9

22.79 47.95 50.4223.62

24.36 52.87 24.17 51.01

CD15 3:23.13

Jack Dowling 11 John Axtman 12

Jake Keyes 9 Drew Reeser 12

23.48 49.68 50.2823.57

24.72 51.51 24.22 51.66

RLION16 3:23.74

Jasen Bingaman Andrew Rexroth 11

Tanner Rager 11 Shane McDanel 12

24.18 50.84 51.6124.27

24.02 52.23 23.46 49.06

 
#12  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

NE 10Stephen Barlett1 436.40

HER 11Charlie Holte2 404.75

GM 12Noah Clipman3 398.05

TV 12Chris George4 378.60

WIL 11Joseph Flowers5 373.10

CAR 12Andrew Peslie6 360.40

MT 11Nicolas Billoni7 357.45

GM 10Carter Sweigart8 355.15

SW 10Jake Zinkand9 329.10

CMBV 12Andy Way10 319.10

RLAND 10Travis White11 308.40

MUHL 11Timothy Dietrich12 297.15

PAL 10Nathan Beraducci13 294.90

HEMP 11Ethan Richard14 293.35

WIL 11Noah Mauger15 285.35

SG 10Justin Godman16 210.40

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 12

1. Wilson 326

2. Cumberland Valley 210

3. Hershey 173

4. Manheim Township 169

5. Palmyra 144.5

6. Governor Mifflin 137

7. Muhlenberg 126

8. Chambersburg 118

9. Dallastown 111

10. Penn Manor 103

11. Daniel Boone 93

12. Northeastern 80

13. Central York 70

14. Spring Grove 49

15. Reading 46.5

16. Warwick 46

16. Lower Dauphin 46

18. Central Dauphin 42

19. Red Land 40

20. Ephrata 39
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(Combined Team Scores)

21. Cedar Crest 32

22. Exeter Township 21

23. Dover 18

24. Carlisle 15

24. Twin Valley 15

26. South Western 13

27. Red Lion 6

27. Mechanicsburg 6

27. Elizabethtown 6

30. Hempfield 3

31. Conestoga Valley 1


